OP \$40.00 1390671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM800284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		04/03/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biodex Medical Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Ramsey Road	
City:	Shirley	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11967	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1390671	BIODEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1956717 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=2. #96756813v1 - (Mirion - Trademarks Release - (Biodex) [Executed])#page2.tif source=2. #96756813v1 - (Mirion - Trademarks Release - (Biodex) [Executed])#page3.tif source=2. #96756813v1 - (Mirion - Trademarks Release - (Biodex) [Executed])#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0576

900763161

source=2. #96756813v1 - (Mirion - Trademarks Release - (Biodex) [Executed])#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0577

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Release") is entered into as of April 3, 2023 by Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Assignor"), in favor of Biodex Medical Systems, Inc. (the "Assignee"). Capitalized terms used in this Release but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement (each as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, reference is made to (i) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2021 (as amended by the Agreement and Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement dated as of November 22, 2021, and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement") by and among MIRION TECHNOLOGIES (HOLDINGSUB2), LTD., a limited liability company incorporated in England and Wales with company number 09299632 ("Holdings"), MIRION TECHNOLOGIES (US HOLDINGS), INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent Borrower"), MIRION TECHNOLOGIES (US), INC., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary Borrower"), CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the "Agent") and the other Persons party thereto from time to time, (ii) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2021 (as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") entered into among the Assignee (as Grantor), the other Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Assignee has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and (iii) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of October 20, 2021, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7511/0172, among the Assignee (as Grantor), the other Grantors party thereto and the Assignor (as Collateral Agent) (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Assignee granted to the Assignor, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned Trademarks (including, without limitation, the items listed on Schedule A of the Trademark Security Agreement), including the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, in each case except to the extent constituting Excluded Property (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

WHEREAS, the Subsidiary Borrower has sold the Equity Interests in the Assignee and the Assignee's intellectual property set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "<u>Specified Trademarks</u>"), which sale has been consummated by the Subsidiary Borrower and the purchaser as of April 3, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to terminate and release its security interest solely in the Specified Trademarks and Specified Trademark Collateral (as defined below) related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and any lenders for which the Assignor acted as security or collateral

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0578 agent, hereby unconditionally terminates, releases, discharges and reassigns to the Assignee fully, without representation, warranty or recourse, its security interest and continuing lien in all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Specified Trademarks, (ii) all applications and rights of any of the foregoing, in each case which are owned by the Assignee and which are necessary or material for the operation of the business of the Assignee, (iii) all registration and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith, and (iv) all other rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Specified Trademark Collateral").

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee or the Assignee's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") and any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this Release, and to the extent applicable, the Assignor authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Release. The Assignor shall execute and deliver any and all documents or other instruments reasonably requested by the Assignee, and at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic transmission (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

For the avoidance of any doubt, this Release is strictly limited solely and only to the Specified Trademark Collateral and to no other Trademark Collateral. The Assignor continues to maintain, without interruption or impairment, its security interest in all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademark Collateral other than the Specified Trademark Collateral. The provisions of the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement shall, except as modified by this Release, continue in full force and effect.

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

#96737163v6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0579

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name James Oleskewicz Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademark Rights]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0580

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARK RIGHTS

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Applicant/ Registrant	Title	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Application Filing Date
Biodex	BIODEX	1390671	4/22/1986	73542230	6/10/1985
Medical					
Systems, Inc.					

#96737163v6

RECORDED: 04/04/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0581